

Liverpool competition rules

Who can enter?

- The competition is open to Discovery Vitality members 18 years old and older who have an active <u>Vitality membership</u>.
- This competition is not open to Discovery employees and their family members, directors, members, affiliates, and partners of Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd or any other person who directly or indirectly controls or is controlled by Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd.

How does it work?

- If you have a child on Vitality between the ages of 6 and 13 but you haven't yet activated HealthyGear, you need to:
 - o Log on and activate HealthyGear.
 - o Complete the necessary fitness assessments, and choose your 25% discount partner.
 - Send your name, surname and ID number or passport number to Vitcomps@discovery.co.za by 16 October 2015.
- If you and your family have already activated HealthyGear, you need to send your name, surname and ID number to Vitcomps@discovery.co.za by 16 October 2015.
- Winners will be selected through a random draw and notified by email.
- The competition runs from 25 September until midnight 16 October 2015.
- All entries that meet the entry requirements will be placed into a random draw where winners will be selected by an independent auditor in October 2015.
- Winners will be notified by email with a request to confirm their bookings online.

When and where are the workshops taking place?

• The workshops are taking place at Discovery Soccer Park in Johannesburg, on the following days:

Date	Morning slot	Afternoon slot	Evening slot
22 October 2015	N/A	N/A	17:30-19:30
23 October 2015	N/A	N/A	17:30-19:30
24 October 2015	09:00-11:00	13:00-15:00	16:00-18:00



Additional terms

- If a winner does not want to claim their prize, Discovery Vitality will draw another winner to take their place.
- The judges' decision about selecting the winners is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- The winner will receive a letter as confirmation of their prize.
- Winners will be responsible for their transport to and from the venue.
- The winners' names may be published on the Discovery website, Facebook and Twitter, with the permission of the winner. The winners have the right to decline this invitation.
- Winners' details will not be shared or used for any purpose other than this competition.
- Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd will keep any information confidential, including Personal Information relating to you and your dependents and/or beneficiaries, supplied to us in this application or collected from other sources.
- You confirm that when you provide us with your personal information, your dependents and/or beneficiaries have provided you with the appropriate permission to disclose their personal information to us for the intended purposes and/or any other related purposes.
- Discovery will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material.
- Any violation or attempt to violate any of the above rules will result in the immediate disqualification of the transgressor.
- Discovery Vitality reserves the right to change or cancel the offer at its discretion. In the event of such cancellation or alteration, all participants shall waive and abandon any rights they may have against the promoter, its affiliates or associated companies. Prior notice will be given to participants in the event of cancellation or alteration.
- By participating in this competition, all participants agree to be bound by these rules. A copy of these rules can be obtained by clicking on the Terms and Conditions link for the competition on www.discovery.co.za
- Discovery Vitality is a separate company from Discovery Health (Pty) Ltd and the Discovery Health Medical Scheme. It is formally registered under the name Discovery Vitality (Pty) Limited registration number 1999/07736/07, an authorised financial services provider.
- By participating or following this competition on Facebook you agree:
 - Facebook is not responsible for the accuracy of information and you release them of any responsibility.
 - The competition or promotion is not sponsored, endorsed, administrated or associated with or by Facebook.